
SUB ___  2018 RES-124 1 

 2 

AWARD OF PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR: PARADIGM SOFTWARE, LLC 3 

TO PROVIDE A NEW AND UPDATED LANDFILL SCALE SYSTEM.  4 

 5 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the purchase of services 6 

agreement for providing a new and updated landfill scale system. 7 

    8 

A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The agreement is 9 

awarded to: 10 

   Paradigm Software, LLC 11 

113 Old Padonia Road, Suite 200 12 

Cockeysville, MD 21030 13 

  14 

Total:   $205,065.00213,218.96 15 

 16 

The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends this agreement be 17 

awarded to Paradigm Software, LLC. 18 

 19 

There are sufficient funds available for this project.  The term of the borrowing used to support 20 

this project will be 10 years.  21 

 22 

The term of the contract will be five (5) years.   23 

 24 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this agreement be awarded to PARADIGM 25 

SOFTWARE, LLC in the amount of $205,065.00213,218.96; and 26 

 27 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 28 

and directed to sign the Contract; and 29 

 30 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account SWRODFLD 58534 “SCALE SYSTEM 31 

REPLACEMENT” will be the capital expenses for a total of $165,639.70 in year 1; that account 32 

SWRODFLD 22349 “SERV AGRMT FOR SCALE” will be the operating expenses for a total of 33 

$47,579.2639,425.30,  with $8,153.96 7,885.06 used in year 1, and then $7,885.06 each year 34 

following for years 2-65.   35 

 36 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 37 

be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 38 

 39 

 40 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 41 

all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 42 

for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 43 

Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 44 


